## Resolution 2014-04

## RESOLUTION DECLARING IT NECESSARY TO LEVY A TAX IN EXCESS OF THE

## TEN MILL LIMITATION

Rev. Code, Sec. 5705.19, .191, .194, .21, .26

The <u>Council of the Village of Ottoville, Putnam</u> County, Ohio met in <u>regular</u> session on the <u>23rd day of June, 2014</u>, at the office of <u>Ottoville Municipal Center</u> with the following members present:

Randolph Altenburger

Karen Hoersten

Jerold Markward

Carl Byrne

**Darren Leis** 

**Anthony Langhals** 

Mr. Jerold Markwardmoved the adoption of the following Resolution:

WHEREAS, The amount of taxes which may be raised within the ten mill limitation will be insufficient to provide an adequate amount for the necessary requirements of said <u>Village of Ottoville</u>, <u>Putnam County</u>, Ohio; therefore be it

RESOLVED, by the <u>Council of the Village of Ottoville</u>, <u>Putnam County</u>, Ohio, two-thirds of all members elected thereto concurring, that it is necessary to levy a tax in excess of the ten mill limitation for the benefit of <u>Village of Ottoville</u> for the purpose of <u>current expenses in the Village (Ohio Revised Code #5705.19 A)</u> at a rate not exceeding <u>1.30</u>mllls for each one dollar of valuation, which amounts to <u>thirteen cents (0.13)</u> for each one hundred dollars of valuation, for <u>the duplicate years 2015</u>, <u>2016</u>, <u>2017</u>, <u>2018</u>, <u>2019</u>, and which levy is a renewal of an existing levy of 1.30 mills.

RESOLVED, That the question of levying additional taxes be submitted to the electors of said <u>Village of Ottoville</u> at the <u>General</u> election to be held at the usual voting places within said <u>Village of Ottoville</u> on the <u>4<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2014</u>, and be it further

RESOLVED, That said levy be placed upon the tax list of the current year after the February settlement next succeeding the election, if a majority of the electors voting thereon vote in favor thereof; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of this <u>Council of the Village of Ottoville</u> be and he is hereby directed to certify a copy of this Resolution to the Board of Elections, <u>Putnam</u> County, Ohio, <u>at least 75 days prior to the General Election</u> and notify said Board of Elections to cause notice of election on the question of levying said tax to be given as required by law.

Mrs. Karen Hoersten seconded the Motion and the roll being called upon its adoption the vote resulted as follows:

Mr. Randolph Altenburger, yes

Mrs. Karen Hoersten, yes

Mr. Jerold Markward, yes

Mr. Carl Byrne, yes

Mr. Darren Leis, yes

Mr. Anthony Langhals, yes

Adopted the 23<sup>rd</sup>day of June, 2014

Jeanne M. Wannemacher, Fiscal Officer, Village of Ottoville, Putnam County, Ohio

- 1. This Resolution is to be passed and certified to the Board of Elections 75 days prior to the election upon which it will be voted, except see Emergency School Levy 5705.194.
- 2. Board of County Commissioners, Council of the City or Village, Board of Education, or Board of Township Trustees.
- Name of Subdivision.
- 4. Here insert any one of the purposes listed in Sec. 5705.19 R.C.
- 5. Insert for all subdivisions including schools under 5705.19, the life indebtedness or the number of years the levy is to run.
- . See Emergency School Levy under 5705.194.
- 7. This notice to be given by the Baird of Elections shall be published in a newspaper of general circulation in the county once a week. See 5705.19, .191, .194 R.C. for time.

The State of Ohio, Putnam County, ss.

I, <u>Jeanne M. Wannemacher</u>, <u>Fiscal Officer of Council of the Village of Ottoville</u> do hereby certify that the foregoing is taken and copied from the Record of the Proceedings of said <u>Village</u>; that the same has been compared by me with the Resolution on said Record and that it is a true and correct copy thereof.

Witness my signature, this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of June, 2014